4 Number of packets Single Stage (Single Packet System) 

5 EOI document cost inclusive tax (non-refundable) Nil 

6 Estimated Value of EOI Rs. 35,53,20,000/- 
7 Portal for Submission of bids https://railtel.eNivida.com 

8 

EOI EMD 

Total EMD of Rs. 35,53,200/- (Rupees Thirty 
Five Lakhs Fifty three Thousand Two Hundred 
only) to be submitted through Online mode of 
NEFT/RTGS/Bank Guarantee  
The above EMD has to be paid as follows 
i. Rs. 5 lakhs at the time of EoI submission. 
ii. Remaining Rs 30,53,200/- before the last date 

of bid submission of KPCL Tender.